Feb. 2017 1 Rev 1.1
General Description
The MA3053 series is a high voltage，ultralow-power，low dropout voltage regulator. The device
can deliver 100mA output current with a dropout voltage of 300mV and allows an input voltage as high
as 35V. The typical quiescent current is only 1.6µA. The device is available in fixed output voltages of
1.8, 3.3 and 5.0V. The device features integrated short-circuit and thermal shutdown protection.
Although designed primarily as fixed voltage regulators, the device can be used with external
components to obtain variable voltages.

2
ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information
Top Marking
(SOT-23-3L/SOT-23-5L A Type)
MA3053   X XX X
A : SOT-23-3L
Package Packing
Blank:Bulk
A  : TapingB : SOT-23-5L
F : SOT-89-3L
Output Voltage
18 : 1.8V
33: 3.3V
50: 5.0V
5
MA3053
Output Voltage
3   XX  B
B: Output accuracy ± 2%
18: 1.8V
33: 3.3V
50: 5.0V
Top Marking (SOT-89-3L)
5
MA3053
18: Output Voltage 1.8V
33: Output Voltage 3.3V
50: Output Voltage 5.0V
B: Output accuracy ± 2%M 3 X X B
Y W W X
Internal code. Variable.
WW: 01~52
Year: 1=2011
  2=2012
  3=2013
  4=2014
:
:
9=2019
Feb. 2017 2 Rev 1.1
Ultralow Quiescent, Fast Transient
Low Dropout Regulator
MA3053
Ultralow Quiescent, Fast Transient
Low Dropout Regulator
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Gate Driver
Current Limit
And Thermal
Shutdown
1.2V
VIN VOUT
GND
+
- R1
R2
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (at TA=25°C)
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
VIN Pin to GND Pin Voltage VIN - 0.3 to 35 V
VOUT Pin to GND pin Voltage VOUT - 0.3 to 6 V
VOUT Pin to VIN Pin Voltage - 35 to + 0.3 V
Peak output Current Internally limited
Storage Temperature Range TST -40 to 150 °C
Operating virtual junction Temperature 150 °C
Thermal Resistance from
Junction to ambient
SOT23-5L
θJA
400 °C/W
SOT89 135 °C/W
Power Dissipation
SOT23-5L